WOMEN’S JUNIOR NATIONAL TEAM

2025-2026 ROSTER

ATHLETE

FREESTYLE

TIME

COMPETITION

ANNAM OLASEWERE
JULIE MISHLER
LILY KING

LIBERTY CLARK
GABI BRITO

LILY KING

LIBERTY CLARK
MADI MINTENKO
JULIE MISHLER
ANNAM OLASEWERE
GABI BRITO

MADI MINTENKO
ALEXA MCDEVITT
ALYSSA TON
BLAKELY HAMMEL
LIBERTY CLARK
EMILY HAMILL

MADI MINTENKO
BRINKLEIGH HANSEN
DAISY COLLINS

ALEX SIEGEL

ALEXA MCDEVITT

ALEX SIEGEL
ZAYDA MIEHL
SYDNEY SCHOECK
CHLOE KIM

PAIGE DOWNEY

CHLOE KIM

PAIGE DOWNEY
DAISY COLLINS
SYDNEY SCHOECK
CHLOE TEGER

BACKSTROKE

24.62
24.90
25.06
2521
25.42

54.19
54.41
54.69
54.78
55.49
55.49

1:56.95
2:00.13
2:00.66
2:00.83
2:00.84
2:00.99

4:08.92
4:11.73
4:13.13
4:14.10
4:14.96

8:39.52
8:40.96
8:41.91
8:42.31
8:42.48

16:22.56
16:22.67
16:27.99
16:28.74
16:33.66

2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 TYR Summer Championships

2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 Speedo Junior National Championships

2025 World Junior Champs

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 IN Central Zone Speedo Sectional 2025
2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships

2025 TYR Summer Championships

2025 TYR Pro Swim Series - Sacramento

2025 CA Los Angeles Invite

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 SE NCSA Summer Swimming Championships

2025 TYR Summer Championships

2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships

2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 CA MVN Fran Crippen Memorial Swim Meet of Champions

2025 World Junior Champs

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 Speedo Junior National Championships

Chelsea Piers Aquatic Club

Fishers Area Swimming Tigers

Mount Pleasant Aqua Club / NC State University
Pleasanton Seahawks

Beach Cities Swimming

Mount Pleasant Aqua Club / NC State University
Pleasanton Seahawks

Pikes Peak Athletics

Fishers Area Swimming Tigers

Chelsea Piers Aquatic Club

Beach Cities Swimming

Pikes Peak Athletics
Bellevue Club Swim Team
Irvine Novaquatics
Episcopal AmberJax
Pleasanton Seahawks
University Of Notre Dame

Pikes Peak Athletics

Saint Petersburg Aquatics
North Carolina Aquatic Club
Long Island Aquatic Club
Bellevue Club Swim Team

Long Island Aquatic Club
Corvallis Aquatic Team
CSP Tideriders

Scarlet Aquatics

Gold Medal Swim Club

Scarlet Aquatics

Gold Medal Swim Club
North Carolina Aquatic Club
CSP Tideriders

Orange County Gold

CHARLOTTE CRUSH
ELLIE CLARKE
ALYSSA SAGLE
JULIE MISHLER
MAGGIE DICKINSON

CHARLOTTE CRUSH
SADIE BUCKLEY
ALYSSA SAGLE
ELLIE CLARKE
SYDNEY SCHOECK

BREASTSTROKE

59.21

1:00.43
1:00.64
1:00.64
1:00.90

2:07.05
2:10.16
2:11.54
2:11.68
2:11.81

2025 World Junior Champs

2025 IN Central Zone Speedo Sectional 2025
2025 Futures Championships - Greensboro
2025 IN Central Zone Speedo Sectional 2025
2025 Speedo Junior National Championships

2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 TYR Pro Swim Series - Fort Lauderdale
2025 Futures Championships - Greensboro
2025 IN Central Zone Speedo Sectional 2025
2025 Speedo Junior National Championships

Lakeside Swim Team

Carmel Swim Club

Nation’s Capital Swim Club
Fishers Area Swimming Tigers
Schroeder YMCA Swim Team

Lakeside Swim Team
Nation’s Capital Swim Club
Nation’s Capital Swim Club
Carmel Swim Club

CSP Tideriders

100

MOLLY SWEENEY
ELLE SCOTT

GRACE KOENIG-SONG

MADDIE MORETH
KAYDA GEYER

1:08.98
1:08.99
1:09.14
1:09.23
1:09.28

2025 IN ISI Senior LC Champs

2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 Futures Championships - Madison

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 NC SwimMAC Martha McKee Charlotte Open

1

Carmel Swim Club

SwimMAC Carolina

NASA Wildcat Aquatics
Valparaiso Swim Club
Mecklenburg Swim Association



ATHLETE
BREASTSTROKE

TIME

COMPETITION

KAYDA GEYER
MIA SU

MOLLY SWEENEY
SARAH ZHANG
ABIGAIL BONHAM

BUTTERFLY

2:28.79
2:28.82
2:28.92
2:29.51
2:29.99

2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 IN ISI Senior LC Champs

2025 TYR Pro Swim Series - Fort Lauderdale

2025 SE NCSA Summer Swimming Championships

Mecklenburg Swim Association
Santa Clara Swim Club

Carmel Swim Club

Revolution Aquatic Club

NOVA of Virginia Aquatics, Inc

CHARLOTTE CRUSH
MENA BOARDMAN
MOLLY SWEENEY
CAROLINE MALLARD
GABI BRITO
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CAROLINE MALLARD
KELSEY ZHANG
ALYCE LEHMAN
ELLIE STANLEY
EMILY WOLF

58.00
59.19
59.46
59.47
59.49

2:10.05
2:10.62
2:10.82
2:12.18
2:12.31

INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

2025 World Junior Champs

2025 TYR Pro Swim Series - Fort Lauderdale
2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 IN Central Zone Speedo Sectional 2025
2025 Speedo Junior National Championships

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 Speedo Junior National Championships

Lakeside Swim Team
Commonwealth Swimming
Carmel Swim Club
SwimMAC Carolina

Beach Cities Swimming

SwimMAC Carolina

Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics
Jersey Wahoos

Tennessee Aquatics

Fishers Area Swimming Tigers

SADIE BUCKLEY
MOLLY SWEENEY
ALEXA MCDEVITT
HALEY MCDONALD
GABI BRITO

EMERSON CALLIS
SYDNEY SCHOECK
CHLOE KIM

SADIE BUCKLEY
ELLIE CLARKE

OPEN WATER

2:13.64
2:14.15
2:15.29
2:15.29
2:15.61

4:42.39
4:43.20
4:43.32
4:45.21
4:45.45

2025 Futures Championships - Greensboro

2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 CA NOVA Speedo 29th Annual Grand Challenge

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 Toyota National Championships

2025 Speedo Junior National Championships
2025 Futures Championships - Greensboro
2025 IN Central Zone Speedo Sectional 2025

Nation’s Capital Swim Club
Carmel Swim Club
Bellevue Club Swim Team
Lakeside Swim Team
Beach Cities Swimming

Quest Swimming

CSP Tideriders

Scarlet Aquatics

Nation’s Capital Swim Club
Carmel Swim Club

LOLLY MILBAUM
ALEXANDRA SIEGEL
RILEY CHRISTENSEN
MAKENNA SHERMAN
CHLOE TEGER

10K Nationals
10K Nationals
10K Nationals
7.5K Junior Nationals
7.5K Junior Nationals

Sarasota Sharks

tLong Island Aquatic Club
Sandpipers Of Nevada
Sandpipers Of Nevada
Orange County Gold

COMPLETE SELECTION CRITERIA MAY BE FOUND AT HTTPS://BIT.LY/NATIONALJUNIORTEAM


https://bit.ly/NationalJuniorTeam

