WOMEN'S JUNIOR NATIONAL TEAM



KAYDA GEYER

1:09.28

	ATHLETE	TIME	COMPETITION	CLUB			
	FREESTYLE						
20	ANNAM OLASEWERE JULIE MISHLER LILY KING LIBERTY CLARK GABI BRITO	24.62 24.90 25.06 25.21 25.42	2025 Toyota National Championships 2025 TYR Summer Championships 2025 Toyota National Championships 2025 Speedo Junior National Championships 2025 Speedo Junior National Championships	Chelsea Piers Aquatic Club Fishers Area Swimming Tigers Mount Pleasant Aqua Club / NC State University Pleasanton Seahawks Beach Cities Swimming			
100	LILY KING LIBERTY CLARK MADI MINTENKO JULIE MISHLER ANNAM OLASEWERE GABI BRITO	54.19 54.41 54.69 54.78 55.49	2025 World Junior Champs 2025 Speedo Junior National Championships 2025 Toyota National Championships 2025 IN Central Zone Speedo Sectional 2025 2025 Toyota National Championships 2025 Speedo Junior National Championships	Mount Pleasant Aqua Club / NC State University Pleasanton Seahawks Pikes Peak Athletics Fishers Area Swimming Tigers Chelsea Piers Aquatic Club Beach Cities Swimming			
200	MADI MINTENKO ALEXA MCDEVITT ALYSSA TON BLAKELY HAMMEL LIBERTY CLARK EMILY HAMILL	1:56.95 2:00.13 2:00.66 2:00.83 2:00.84 2:00.99	2025 TYR Summer Championships 2025 TYR Pro Swim Series - Sacramento 2025 CA Los Angeles Invite 2025 Speedo Junior National Championships 2025 Toyota National Championships 2025 SE NCSA Summer Swimming Championships	Pikes Peak Athletics Bellevue Club Swim Team Irvine Novaquatics Episcopal AmberJax Pleasanton Seahawks University Of Notre Dame			
400	MADI MINTENKO BRINKLEIGH HANSEN DAISY COLLINS ALEX SIEGEL ALEXA MCDEVITT	4:08.92 4:11.73 4:13.13 4:14.10 4:14.96	2025 TYR Summer Championships 2025 Toyota National Championships 2025 Toyota National Championships 2025 Speedo Junior National Championships 2025 Toyota National Championships	Pikes Peak Athletics Saint Petersburg Aquatics North Carolina Aquatic Club Long Island Aquatic Club Bellevue Club Swim Team			
800	ALEX SIEGEL ZAYDA MIEHL SYDNEY SCHOECK CHLOE KIM PAIGE DOWNEY	8:39.52 8:40.96 8:41.91 8:42.31 8:42.48	2025 Speedo Junior National Championships 2025 Speedo Junior National Championships 2025 Speedo Junior National Championships 2025 Toyota National Championships 2025 CA MVN Fran Crippen Memorial Swim Meet of Champions	Long Island Aquatic Club Corvallis Aquatic Team CSP Tideriders Scarlet Aquatics Gold Medal Swim Club			
1500	CHLOE KIM PAIGE DOWNEY DAISY COLLINS SYDNEY SCHOECK CHLOE TEGER	16:22.56 16:22.67 16:27.99 16:28.74 16:33.66	2025 World Junior Champs 2025 Speedo Junior National Championships 2025 Toyota National Championships 2025 Speedo Junior National Championships 2025 Speedo Junior National Championships	Scarlet Aquatics Gold Medal Swim Club North Carolina Aquatic Club CSP Tideriders Orange County Gold			
	BACKSTROKE						
100	CHARLOTTE CRUSH ELLIE CLARKE ALYSSA SAGLE JULIE MISHLER MAGGIE DICKINSON	59.21 1:00.43 1:00.64 1:00.64 1:00.90	2025 World Junior Champs 2025 IN Central Zone Speedo Sectional 2025 2025 Futures Championships - Greensboro 2025 IN Central Zone Speedo Sectional 2025 2025 Speedo Junior National Championships	Lakeside Swim Team Carmel Swim Club Nation's Capital Swim Club Fishers Area Swimming Tigers Schroeder YMCA Swim Team			
200	CHARLOTTE CRUSH SADIE BUCKLEY ALYSSA SAGLE ELLIE CLARKE SYDNEY SCHOECK	2:07.05 2:10.16 2:11.54 2:11.68 2:11.81	2025 Toyota National Championships 2025 TYR Pro Swim Series - Fort Lauderdale 2025 Futures Championships - Greensboro 2025 IN Central Zone Speedo Sectional 2025 2025 Speedo Junior National Championships	Lakeside Swim Team Nation's Capital Swim Club Nation's Capital Swim Club Carmel Swim Club CSP Tideriders			
	BREASTSTROKE						
100	MOLLY SWEENEY ELLE SCOTT GRACE KOENIG-SONG MADDIE MORETH	1:08.98 1:08.99 1:09.14 1:09.23	2025 IN ISI Senior LC Champs 2025 Toyota National Championships 2025 Futures Championships - Madison 2025 Speedo Junior National Championships	Carmel Swim Club SwimMAC Carolina NASA Wildcat Aquatics Valparaiso Swim Club			

Mecklenburg Swim Association

2025 NC SwimMAC Martha McKee Charlotte Open

	ATHLETE	TIME	COMPETITION	CLUB			
	BREASTSTROKE						
200	KAYDA GEYER MIA SU MOLLY SWEENEY SARAH ZHANG ABIGAIL BONHAM	2:28.79 2:28.82 2:28.92 2:29.51 2:29.99	2025 Toyota National Championships 2025 Speedo Junior National Championships 2025 IN ISI Senior LC Champs 2025 TYR Pro Swim Series - Fort Lauderdale 2025 SE NCSA Summer Swimming Championships	Mecklenburg Swim Association Santa Clara Swim Club Carmel Swim Club Revolution Aquatic Club NOVA of Virginia Aquatics, Inc			
BUTTERFLY							
100	CHARLOTTE CRUSH MENA BOARDMAN MOLLY SWEENEY CAROLINE MALLARD GABI BRITO	58.00 59.19 59.46 59.47 59.49	2025 World Junior Champs 2025 TYR Pro Swim Series - Fort Lauderdale 2025 Toyota National Championships 2025 IN Central Zone Speedo Sectional 2025 2025 Speedo Junior National Championships	Lakeside Swim Team Commonwealth Swimming Carmel Swim Club SwimMAC Carolina Beach Cities Swimming			
200	CAROLINE MALLARD KELSEY ZHANG ALYCE LEHMAN ELLIE STANLEY EMILY WOLF	2:10.05 2:10.62 2:10.82 2:12.18 2:12.31	2025 Speedo Junior National Championships 2025 Toyota National Championships 2025 Speedo Junior National Championships 2025 Speedo Junior National Championships 2025 Speedo Junior National Championships	SwimMAC Carolina Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics Jersey Wahoos Tennessee Aquatics Fishers Area Swimming Tigers			
INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY							
200	SADIE BUCKLEY MOLLY SWEENEY ALEXA MCDEVITT HALEY MCDONALD GABI BRITO	2:13.64 2:14.15 2:15.29 2:15.29 2:15.61	2025 Futures Championships - Greensboro 2025 Toyota National Championships 2025 Toyota National Championships 2025 Toyota National Championships 2025 CA NOVA Speedo 29th Annual Grand Challenge	Nation's Capital Swim Club Carmel Swim Club Bellevue Club Swim Team Lakeside Swim Team Beach Cities Swimming			
400	EMERSON CALLIS SYDNEY SCHOECK CHLOE KIM SADIE BUCKLEY ELLIE CLARKE	4:42.39 4:43.20 4:43.32 4:45.21 4:45.45	2025 Speedo Junior National Championships 2025 Toyota National Championships 2025 Speedo Junior National Championships 2025 Futures Championships - Greensboro 2025 IN Central Zone Speedo Sectional 2025	Quest Swimming CSP Tideriders Scarlet Aquatics Nation's Capital Swim Club Carmel Swim Club			
	OPEN WATER						
	LOLLY MILBAUM ALEXANDRA SIEGEL RILEY CHRISTENSEN MAKENNA SHERMAN CHLOE TEGER		10K Nationals 10K Nationals 10K Nationals 7.5K Junior Nationals 7.5K Junior Nationals	Sarasota Sharks †Long Island Aquatic Club Sandpipers Of Nevada Sandpipers Of Nevada Orange County Gold			